

City of Oregon, Ohio  
**Urban Runoff Capture and Otter Creek Restoration Project**  
**Bid Tabulation**



Date: 7/11/2019  
 Time: 10:00am  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Kelly Wolfe, Don Nelson  
 Bid Tab: Don Nelson

Eng. Estimate:  
**\$716,901.00**

<b>Geddis Paving &amp; Excavating Inc.</b> 1019 Wamba Avenue Toledo, OH 43607	<b>E.R. Zeller Excavating, Inc.</b> 125 W. Substation Road Temperance, MI 48182
---	---

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	624	MOBILIZATION	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
4	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	Lump	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	SPEC	SWP3 INSTALLATION AND MONITORING	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING PAVEMENT	1300	SY	\$7.50	\$9,750.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00
7	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SIDEWALK	42	SY	\$13.00	\$546.00	\$8.00	\$336.00
8	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	47	FT	\$92.00	\$4,324.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00
9	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	563	FT	\$105.00	\$59,115.00	\$85.00	\$47,855.00
10	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	650	FT	\$155.00	\$100,750.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00
11	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C, PVC (707.45)	662	FT	\$81.00	\$53,622.00	\$67.00	\$44,354.00
12	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE NO. 2 WITH GRATE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	611	STANDARD MANHOLE, TYPE NO. 3	8	EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
14	611	EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER GROUT AND CAP (ESTIMATED 135 LF)	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
15	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (STORM SEWER EASEMENT AREA)	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
16	SPEC	SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
17	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION	13	EA	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
18	SPEC	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	652	TOPSOIL, STRIPPING AND STOCKPILE	2875	CY	\$3.00	\$8,625.00	\$4.30	\$12,362.50
20	652	TOPSOIL, SPREADING AND DISKING	2875	CY	\$7.25	\$20,843.75	\$4.30	\$12,362.50
21	SPEC	MISC. TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL/PLACEMENT	1	Lump	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	SPEC	TREE ROOT WAD INSTALLATION	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
23	203	EARTHWORK, APP	1	Lump	\$111,555.00	\$111,555.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
24	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, RCP (706.02)	42	LF	\$91.50	\$3,843.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
25	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, PVC (707.45)	110	LF	\$83.50	\$9,185.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00
26	SPEC	WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE AND INSTALLATION, APP	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
27	602	ODOT HEADWALL, HW-2.2 (24" RCP) AND INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	601	ODOT TYPE C RIP RAP	16	CY	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
29	SPEC	8' WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 411), APP	87	CY	\$68.00	\$5,916.00	\$34.00	\$2,958.00
30	SPEC	8' WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 304), APP	346	CY	\$57.00	\$19,722.00	\$34.00	\$11,764.00 *
31	SPEC	WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCING, 3 RAIL AND INSTALLATION, APP	360	LF	\$3.40	\$1,224.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
32	SPEC	BIOSWALE, INCL. 21 LF OF 4" OUTLET, APP	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
33	SPEC	RIPRAP/FLOODPLAIN SEEDING - RIPRAP SEED MIX	2807	SY	\$0.90	\$2,526.30	\$1.00	\$2,807.00
34	SPEC	PRARIE SEEDING - PRARIE MEADOW SEED MIX	3456	SY	\$1.05	\$3,628.80	\$1.20	\$4,147.20
35	SPEC	WETLAND SEEDING - WETLAND SEED MIX	5324	SY	\$0.85	\$4,525.40	\$1.00	\$5,324.00
36	SPEC	ROADSIDE/TRAILSIDE SEEDING - ODOT ROADSIDE MIX 659.09 CLASS 2	1694	SY	\$0.90	\$1,524.60	\$1.00	\$1,694.00
37	SPEC	COVER CROP	12584	SY	\$0.05	\$629.20	\$0.20	\$2,516.80
38	SPEC	PLUGS - 5" DEEP X 2.5" X 3" (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	1200	EA	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.25	\$8,700.00
39	SPEC	SHRUBS/TREES - 3-4 FOOT BARE ROOT (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	165	EA	\$12.00	\$1,980.00	\$12.00	\$1,980.00 *
40	SPEC	SHRUBS/TREES - 3-GALLON CONTAINER (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	130	EA	\$52.00	\$6,760.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00
41	SPEC	TREES - 2 INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	100	EA	\$322.00	\$32,200.00	\$375.00	\$37,500.00
42	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT, ENTIRE SITE, ANNUAL (2020, 2021)	2	EA	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00 *
43	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT, WEST BANK OTTER CREEK (FALL 2019)	1	Lump	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,210.00	\$7,210.00
44	SPEC	PROJECT SIGN FRAMING AND INSTALLATION	1	Lump	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
45	448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 11,685 SF	75	CY	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$212.00	\$15,900.00
46	407	TRACKLESS TACK, SURFACE COURSE (0.04 GAL/SY), 1,300 SY	72	GAL	\$2.25	\$162.00	\$6.00	\$432.00
47	448	2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE	181	CY	\$240.00	\$43,440.00	\$192.00	\$34,752.00
48	408	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (0.40 GAL/SY)	714	GAL	\$6.50	\$4,641.00	\$4.00	\$2,856.00
49	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	577	CY	\$26.00	\$15,002.00	\$34.00	\$19,618.00
50	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1800	SY	\$0.40	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
51	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	379	SF	\$12.00	\$4,548.00	\$6.00	\$2,274.00
52	640	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, APP	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
53	SPEC	ADA SIGN, APP	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
54	SPEC	PRECAST PARKING BLOCK, APP	6	EA	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
55	638	6-INCH WATER MAIN LOWERED, APP	1	EA	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$696,483.05</b>		<b>\$704,633.00 *</b>

Note: (\*) Indicates Corrected Error

City of Oregon, Ohio  
**Urban Runoff Capture and Otter Creek Restoration Project**  
**Bid Tabulation**



Date: 7/11/2019  
 Time: 10:00am  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Kelly Wolfe, Don Nelson  
 Bid Tab: Don Nelson

Eng. Estimate:  
**\$716,901.00**

<b>Hank's Plumbing &amp; Heating Co.</b> 2000 The Bluffs Toledo, OH 43615	<b>Geo. Gradel Co.</b> 3135 Front Street Toledo, OH 43605
---	---

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	624	MOBILIZATION	1	Lump	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,100.00	\$15,100.00
2	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	Lump	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00
3	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	Lump	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00
4	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
5	SPEC	SWP3 INSTALLATION AND MONITORING	1	Lump	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00
6	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING PAVEMENT	1300	SY	\$18.00	\$23,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00
7	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SIDEWALK	42	SY	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$6.00	\$252.00
8	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	47	FT	\$85.00	\$3,995.00	\$69.70	\$3,275.90
9	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	563	FT	\$100.00	\$56,300.00	\$91.00	\$51,233.00
10	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	650	FT	\$120.00	\$78,000.00	\$137.00	\$89,050.00
11	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C, PVC (707.45)	662	FT	\$100.00	\$66,200.00	\$74.20	\$49,120.40
12	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE NO. 2 WITH GRATE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00
13	611	STANDARD MANHOLE, TYPE NO. 3	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,380.00	\$27,040.00
14	611	EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER GROUT AND CAP (ESTIMATED 135 LF)	1	Lump	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (STORM SEWER EASEMENT AREA)	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
16	SPEC	SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
17	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
18	SPEC	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	Lump	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	652	TOPSOIL, STRIPPING AND STOCKPILE	2875	CY	\$5.00	\$14,375.00	\$9.80	\$28,175.00
20	652	TOPSOIL, SPREADING AND DISKING	2875	CY	\$5.00	\$14,375.00	\$11.00	\$31,625.00
21	SPEC	MISC. TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL/PLACEMENT	1	Lump	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
22	SPEC	TREE ROOT WAD INSTALLATION	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
23	203	EARTHWORK, APP	1	Lump	\$97,920.00	\$97,920.00	\$92,300.00	\$92,300.00
24	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, RCP (706.02)	42	LF	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$84.75	\$3,559.50
25	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, PVC (707.45)	110	LF	\$98.00	\$10,780.00	\$72.00	\$7,920.00
26	SPEC	WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE AND INSTALLATION, APP	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
27	602	ODOT HEADWALL, HW-2.2 (24" RCP) AND INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	601	ODOT TYPE C RIP RAP	16	CY	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
29	SPEC	8' WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 411), APP	87	CY	\$55.00	\$4,785.00	\$59.40	\$5,167.80
30	SPEC	8' WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 304), APP	346	CY	\$55.00	\$19,030.00	\$62.10	\$21,486.60
31	SPEC	WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCING, 3 RAIL AND INSTALLATION, APP	360	LF	\$22.00	\$7,920.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00
32	SPEC	BIOSWALE, INCL. 21 LF OF 4" OUTLET, APP	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
33	SPEC	RIPRAP/FLOODPLAIN SEEDING - RIPRAP SEED MIX	2807	SY	\$1.40	\$3,929.80	\$1.25	\$3,508.75
34	SPEC	PRARIE SEEDING - PRARIE MEADOW SEED MIX	3456	SY	\$1.60	\$5,529.60	\$1.50	\$5,184.00
35	SPEC	WETLAND SEEDING - WETLAND SEED MIX	5324	SY	\$1.85	\$9,849.40	\$1.70	\$9,050.80
36	SPEC	ROADSIDE/TRAILSIDE SEEDING - ODOT ROADSIDE MIX 659.09 CLASS 2	1694	SY	\$1.25	\$2,117.50	\$1.20	\$2,032.80
37	SPEC	COVER CROP	12584	SY	\$0.70	\$8,808.80	\$0.65	\$8,179.60
38	SPEC	PLUGS - 5" DEEP X 2.5" X 3" (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	1200	EA	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$9.45	\$11,340.00
39	SPEC	SHRUBS/TREES - 3-4 FOOT BARE ROOT (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	165	EA	\$16.00	\$2,640.00	\$14.70	\$2,425.50
40	SPEC	SHRUBS/TREES - 3-GALLON CONTAINER (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	130	EA	\$53.00	\$6,890.00	\$48.30	\$6,279.00
41	SPEC	TREES - 2 INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	100	EA	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
42	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT, ENTIRE SITE, ANNUAL (2020, 2021)	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
43	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT, WEST BANK OTTER CREEK (FALL 2019)	1	Lump	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,780.00	\$7,780.00
44	SPEC	PROJECT SIGN FRAMING AND INSTALLATION	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
45	448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 11,685 SF	75	CY	\$220.00	\$16,500.00	\$220.00	\$16,500.00
46	407	TRACKLESS TACK, SURFACE COURSE (0.04 GAL/SY), 1,300 SY	72	GAL	\$6.00	\$432.00	\$2.10	\$151.20
47	448	2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE	181	CY	\$200.00	\$36,200.00	\$198.60	\$35,946.60
48	408	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (0.40 GAL/SY)	714	GAL	\$4.00	\$2,856.00	\$2.10	\$1,499.40
49	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	577	CY	\$40.00	\$23,080.00	\$44.50	\$25,676.50
50	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1800	SY	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.90	\$1,620.00
51	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	379	SF	\$8.00	\$3,032.00	\$8.00	\$3,032.00
52	640	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, APP	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
53	SPEC	ADA SIGN, APP	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
54	SPEC	PRECAST PARKING BLOCK, APP	6	EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$52.00	\$312.00
55	638	6-INCH WATER MAIN LOWERED, APP	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$778,281.10</b>		<b>\$727,348.35</b>

Note: (\*) Indicates Corrected Error



Date: 7/11/2019  
 Time: 10:00am  
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.  
 Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Kelly Wolfe, Don Nelson  
 Bid Tab: Don Nelson

Eng. Estimate:  
**\$716,901.00**

<b>Speer Bros., Inc.</b> 3812 Old Railroad Rd Sandusky, OH 44857	<b>Mark Haynes Construction, Inc.</b> 3130 SR-18 E Norwalk, OH 44857
--	--

No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	624	MOBILIZATION	1	Lump	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	SPEC	RESTORATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	SPEC	SWP3 INSTALLATION AND MONITORING	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
6	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING PAVEMENT	1300	SY	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$13.00	\$16,900.00
7	202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SIDEWALK	42	SY	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
8	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	47	FT	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$154.00	\$7,238.00
9	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	563	FT	\$125.00	\$70,375.00	\$183.00	\$103,029.00
10	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, PVC (707.45)	650	FT	\$150.00	\$97,500.00	\$195.00	\$126,750.00
11	611	21" CONDUIT, TYPE C, PVC (707.45)	662	FT	\$100.00	\$66,200.00	\$92.00	\$60,904.00
12	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE NO. 2 WITH GRATE	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
13	611	STANDARD MANHOLE, TYPE NO. 3	8	EA	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$24,800.00
14	611	EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER GROUT AND CAP (ESTIMATED 135 LF)	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00
15	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (STORM SEWER EASEMENT AREA)	1	Lump	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
16	SPEC	SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
17	SPEC	INLET PROTECTION	13	EA	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
18	SPEC	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
19	652	TOPSOIL, STRIPPING AND STOCKPILE	2875	CY	\$5.00	\$14,375.00	\$15.00	\$43,125.00
20	652	TOPSOIL SPREADING AND DISKING	2875	CY	\$7.00	\$20,125.00	\$19.00	\$54,625.00
21	SPEC	MISC. TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL/PLACEMENT	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
22	SPEC	TREE ROOT WAD INSTALLATION	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	203	EARTHWORK, APP	1	Lump	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
24	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, RCP (706.02)	42	LF	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,620.00
25	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, PVC (707.45)	110	LF	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00
26	SPEC	WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE AND INSTALLATION, APP	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
27	602	ODOT HEADWALL, HW-2.2 (24" RCP) AND INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
28	601	ODOT TYPE C RIP RAP	16	CY	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00
29	SPEC	8' WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 411), APP	87	CY	\$50.00	\$4,350.00	\$80.00	\$6,960.00
30	SPEC	8' WIDE WALKING TRAIL (2" ODOT 304), APP	346	CY	\$50.00	\$17,300.00	\$90.00	\$31,140.00
31	SPEC	WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCING, 3 RAIL AND INSTALLATION, APP	360	LF	\$15.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$19,800.00
32	SPEC	BIOSWALE, INCL. 21 LF OF 4" OUTLET, APP	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00
33	SPEC	RIPRAP/FLOODPLAIN SEEDING - RIPRAP SEED MIX	2807	SY	\$1.00	\$2,807.00	\$2.50	\$7,017.50
34	SPEC	PRARIE SEEDING - PRARIE MEADOW SEED MIX	3456	SY	\$1.00	\$3,456.00	\$2.00	\$6,912.00
35	SPEC	WETLAND SEEDING - WETLAND SEED MIX	5324	SY	\$1.00	\$5,324.00	\$2.20	\$11,712.80
36	SPEC	ROADSIDE/TRAILSIDE SEEDING - ODOT ROADSIDE MIX 659.09 CLASS 2	1694	SY	\$1.00	\$1,694.00	\$2.00	\$3,388.00
37	SPEC	COVER CROP	12584	SY	\$0.02	\$251.68	\$1.00	\$12,584.00
38	SPEC	PLUGS - 5" DEEP X 2.5" X 3" (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	1200	EA	\$7.00	\$8,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
39	SPEC	SHRUBS/TREES - 3-4 FOOT BARE ROOT (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	165	EA	\$11.00	\$1,815.00	\$11.00	\$1,815.00
40	SPEC	SHRUBS/TREES - 3-GALLON CONTAINER (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	130	EA	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$55.00	\$7,150.00
41	SPEC	TREES - 2 INCH CALIPER (INCLUDES LABOR AND EQUIPMENT)	100	EA	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$544.00	\$54,400.00
42	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT, ENTIRE SITE, ANNUAL (2020, 2021)	2	EA	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
43	SPEC	INVASIVE SPECIES TREATMENT, WEST BANK OTTER CREEK (FALL 2019)	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
44	SPEC	PROJECT SIGN FRAMING AND INSTALLATION	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
45	448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 11,685 SF	75	CY	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$220.00	\$16,500.00
46	407	TRACKLESS TACK, SURFACE COURSE (0.04 GAL/SY), 1,300 SY	72	GAL	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$432.00
47	448	2.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE	181	CY	\$175.00	\$31,675.00	\$207.00	\$37,467.00
48	408	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (0.40 GAL/SY)	714	GAL	\$3.50	\$2,499.00	\$4.00	\$2,856.00
49	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	577	CY	\$40.00	\$23,080.00	\$51.00	\$29,427.00
50	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1800	SY	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
51	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	379	SF	\$10.00	\$3,790.00	\$20.00	\$7,580.00
52	640	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, APP	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
53	SPEC	ADA SIGN, APP	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
54	SPEC	PRECAST PARKING BLOCK, APP	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$521.00	\$3,126.00
55	638	6-INCH WATER MAIN LOWERED, APP	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$747,606.68</b>		<b>\$1,196,988.30</b>

Note: (\*) Indicates Corrected Error